## Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the

County of Monterey, State of California

Resolu	tion No.:	PPPR Control No. 18-XXX	)
		HRM Control No. 18-XXX	)
Adopt	a Resolution to:		)
			)
a.	Amend the Natividad Medical Center (Unit 9600) F	Y 2018-19 Adopted Budget to	)
	approve reallocation of positions as indicated by pos	ition numbers listed; and	)
b.	Direct the County Administrative Office to incorpor	ate the approved Position	)
	changes in the Natividad Medical Center (Unit 9600	) FY 2018-19 Adopted	)
	Budget.	-	)

WHEREAS, Natividad Medical Center has identified the need to reallocate positions in the hospital's Administration department due to the level and complexity of duties and responsibilities of the positions; and

WHEREAS, Natividad recommends the reallocation of positions currently in the budget based on the duties and responsibilities needing to be performed in specific positions within the hospital's Administration Department;

NOW, THEREFORE, the Monterey County Board of Supervisors hereby resolved to approve the following:

a. The Natividad Medical Center (Unit 9600) FY 2018-19 Adopted Budget is amended to reallocate positions as indicated by position numbers listed; and

Natividad Medical Center 9600 Reallocate Positions

						Position	
From/	Home	Class		Position	Beginning	FTE	Revised
To	Unit	Code	Position Title	Number	Total FTE	Increase /	Total
						(Decrease)	FTE
From	8358	80A33	Administrative Secretary	0001	4.0	(1.0)	3.0
То	8358	80A99	Administrative Secretary-Confidential	0002	1.0	1.0	2.0
From	8358	80A33	Administrative Secretary	0002	3.0	(1.0)	2.0
То	8358	80A99	Administrative Secretary-Confidential	0003	2.0	1.0	3.0

b. The County Administrative Office is directed to incorporate the approved position in the Natividad Medical Center (Unit 9600) FY 2018-19 Adopted Budget.					
PASSED AND ADOPTED on this to-wit:	day of	, 2019, by the following vote,			
AYES:					
NOES:					
ABSENT:					

hereby certify that the foregoing is a	of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, true copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors sthereof of Minute Book for the meeting on
Dated:	Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Monterey, State of California
	By, Deputy